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Questions and Answers
1. Question:  Our district would like to include multiple buildings in our application.  Can that be done using one application?
Answer:  No, you will need to submit one needs based application for each school building.
2. Question:  Is the Existing Building Space Analysis (section C-Space Information) needed for just the school building being submitted or for all of the schools in the district?  Prior applications had asked for all of the schools.
Answer:  Only the school associated with each application needs to provide the existing building space analysis.

3. Question: Given that enrollment projections are no longer required, if a school has recent projections available, should they include them?

Answer:  The Department of Education’s School Facilities Team will primarily use the October 1st data from each of the past 10 years to assist with the analysis of enrollment trends. The Team will also consider other well documented relevant information such as housing starts, local economic trends, recent projections from the past 5 years, or other significant changes that will impact the district’s enrollment. 

4. Question:  My question is referring to Part 1, Question 2 of the application which asks, "Did the school unit apply for a Major Capital School Construction Project during the last rating cycle (2017-2018)?”  If our RSU did apply during 2017-2018, but not for this school building do we still answer this question?
Answer:  The intent of this question is to identify which applications are for school buildings that did apply in the 2017-18 Rating Cycle in order to implement the Hold Harmless provision.  We have recognized the confusion the question presents and have gone back and revised the question for clarity purposes.  Those school buildings that did apply in the last cycle will answer “yes” and will then provide the requested additional information.  The school buildings that did not apply in the last cycle will answer “no”.

5. Question:  ?
Answer:  .
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